

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 8330/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2012 in FA No.162/2006, of The  
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SMT. KRISHNA PABREJA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UCO BANK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
COURT MASTER