

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR. 19.01.2016
COURT NO. 08
ITEM NO. 49

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 16907 OF 2013

Smt. Krishna Pabreja

... Petitioner

VERSUS

Uco Bank & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that Ms. Shweta Garg, Advocate for all the three respondents has filed counter affidavit. (Copy of counter affidavit is included in the paper books).

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

SD/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate
Ms. Shweta Garg, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR