

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16907/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2012 in FA No. 162/2006 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

SMT. KRISHNA PABREJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UCO BANK &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarfaraz Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR  
Mr. Firasat Ali Siddiqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the special leave petition, which  
is dismissed accordingly.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER